that has been made in order to reflect the above
reclassification to each of the line items in the
consolidated statement of financial position as
at 30 June 2016 as previously reported in 2016
Annual Report.

3. 主要會計政策（續）

截至2016年12月31日止六個月之簡明綜合財務報
表所採用之會計政策及計算方法與編製2016年年
報所遵循者一致。

截至2016年12月31日止六個月，本集團已採納所
有由香港會計師公會頒佈於2016年7月1日開始之
會計年度生效，並與編製本集團之簡明綜合中期
財務報表相關之新訂及經修訂香港財務報告準則
（「香港財務報告準則」）。

於本期間應用新訂及經修訂香港財務報告準則對
此等簡明綜合中期財務報表所呈報之金額及╱或
所載披露事項概無重大影響。

本集團尚未應用已頒佈但尚未生效之新訂及經修
訂香港財務報告準則。本集團已經就該等新訂及
經修訂香港財務報告準則之影響展開評估，惟尚
未能闡明該等新訂及經修訂香港財務報告準則會
否對其經營業績及財務狀況構成重大影響。

4. 重新編列去年數字

(a) 誠如簡明綜合中期財務報表附註19 ( i i )
所詳述，由2 0 1 5年7月1日起，金額為
120,000,000港元已由貸款重新分類為可換
股票據儲備。

下表披露乃反映上述重新分類對原先呈報
2016年年報內截至2016年6月30日之綜合財
務狀況表中各項目而作出之重列。

BIRMINGHAM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS L IMITED 伯明翰環球控股有限公司20

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)

簡明綜合中期財務報表附註（續）

4. RESTATEmENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGuRES
(Continued)

(b) Consolidated statement of financial position as at
30 June 2016

As at
30 June 2016

於
2016年6月30日
(As previously

reported)
（原先呈報）

Effect of
prior year’ s
restatement
重新編列去年
數字之影響

As at
30 June 2016

於
2016年6月30日

(As restated)
（經重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Non-current assets 非流動資產
Property, plant and equipment 物業、廠房及設備 203,008 – 203,008
Intangible assets 無形資產 82,259 – 82,259
Deposits, prepayments and other

receivables
按金、預付款項及
其他應收款項 594 – 594

Total non-current assets 非流動資產總額 285,861 – 285,861

Current assets 流動資產
Inventories 存貨 2,672 – 2,672
Trade receivables 應收貿易賬款 3,229 – 3,229
Deposits, prepayments and other

receivables
按金、預付款項及
其他應收款項 55,793 – 55,793

Bank balances and cash 銀行結餘及現金 26,982 – 26,982

Total current assets 流動資產總額 88,676 – 88,676

Current liabilities 流動負債
Transfer fee payables 應付轉會費 8,572 – 8,572
Trade payables 應付貿易賬款 6,878 – 6,878
Accruals and other payables 應計款項及其他應付款項 41,268 – 41,268
Deferred capital grants 遞延資本撥款 592 – 592
Amounts due to former directors 應付前董事款項 10,769 – 10,769
Deferred income 遞延收入 22,790 – 22,790
Borrowings 貸款 120,259 (120,000) 259
Income tax payable 應付所得稅 18,703 – 18,703

Total current liabilities 流動負債總額 229,831 (120,000) 109,831

Net current liabilities 流動負債淨額 (141,155) 120,000 (21,155)

Total assets less current
liabilities

資產總額減流動
負債 144,706 120,000 264,706

4. 重新編列去年數字（續）

(b) 於2016年6月30日之綜合財務狀況表

中期報告  INTERIM REPORT 2017 21

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)

簡明綜合中期財務報表附註（續）

As at
30 June 2016

於
2016年6月30日
(As previously

reported)
（原先呈報）

Effect of
prior year’ s
restatement
重新編列去年
數字之影響

As at
30 June 2016

於
2016年6月30日

(As restated)
（經重列）

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元 千港元

Non-current liabilities 非流動負債
Transfer fee payables 應付轉會費 2,598 – 2,598
Accruals and other payables 應計款項及其他應付款項 890 – 890
Deferred capital grants 遞延資本撥款 16,371 – 16,371
Borrowings 貸款 150,527 – 150,527
Deferred tax liabilities 遞延稅項負債 28,426 – 28,426

Total non-current liabilities 非流動負債總額 198,812 – 198,812

NET (LIABILITIES)/ASSETS （負債）╱資產淨額 (54,106) 120,000 65,894

Capital and reserves 資本及儲備
Share capital 股本 96,811 – 96,811
Reserves 儲備 (151,277) 120,000 (31,277)

(Capital deficiency)/equity
attributable to owners of the
Company

本公司擁有人應佔
（資本虧絀）╱權益

(54,466) 120,000 65,534
Non-controlling interests 非控股權益 360 – 360

(CAPITAL DEFICIENCY)/
TOTAL EQuITY

（資本虧絀）╱
 權益總額 (54,106) 120,000 65,894

4. 重新編列去年數字（續）

(b) 於2016年6月30日之綜合財務狀況表（續）

4. RESTATEmENT OF PRIOR YEAR’S FIGuRES
(Continued)

(b) Consolidated statement of financial position as at
30 June 2016 (Continued)

BIRMINGHAM INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS L IMITED 伯明翰環球控股有限公司22

NOTES TO THE CONDENSED
CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL
STATEMENTS (Continued)

簡明綜合中期財務報表附註（續）

5. REvENuE AND SEGmENT INFORmATION

Revenue i s  measured a t  the fa i r  va lue o f  the
consideration received or receivable. Revenue is
reduced for estimated customer returns, rebates and
other similar allowance and exclude value added tax or
other sales related taxes.